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EN Please handle your LEDGER-NANO-X with care. It includes a battery and 
other sensitive components. The LEDGER-NANO-X is not waterproof. Make 
sure you use it in a dry environment and keep it away from any liquids. In 
case it gets wet, clean it with a soft, dry, lint free cloth. This product is not 
a toy, make sure you keep it away from children.
The LEDGER-NANO-X is intended to (i) operate with its pre-installed opera-
ting system (BOLOS) and the Ledger Live application and to (ii) interoperate 
with a compatible mobile phone with Bluetooth® wireless technology and 
with a compatible computer via the provided USB cable.
Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by Ledger 
could void its compliance to test standards and negate the user’s authority 
to operate it.

FR Manipulez votre LEDGER-NANO-X avec soin. Il inclut une batterie et 
d’autres composants sensibles. Le LEDGER-NANO-X n’est pas étanche. À 
utiliser dans un environnement sec, loin de tout liquide. S’il venait à être 
mouillé, essuyez-le avec un linge doux et sec, sans peluche. Ce produit 
n’est pas un jouet, conservez-le hors de portée des enfants.
Le LEDGER-NANO-X est conçu pour (i) fonctionner avec le système 
d’exploitation préinstallé (BOLOS) et l’application Ledger Live, ainsi que 
pour (ii) interagir avec un smartphone compatible, via la technologie sans fil 
Bluetooth® et avec un ordinateur compatible via le câble USB fourni.
Toute transformation ou modification du présent produit non expressément 
autorisée par Ledger pourrait le rendre non conforme aux normes de test et 
faire perdre à l’utilisateur son droit à l’utiliser.

DE Gehen Sie mit Ihrem LEDGER-NANO-X sorgfältig um. Er enthält 
einen Akku und weitere sensible Bauteile. Der LEDGER-NANO-X ist nicht 
wasserdicht. Verwenden Sie ihn ausschließlich in trockener Umgebung und 
halten Sie ihn von Flüssigkeiten fern. Sollte er nass werden, reinigen Sie ihn 
mit einem trockenen, weichen, fusselfreien Tuch. Dieses Produkt ist kein 
Spielzeug, halten Sie es von Kindern fern.
Der LEDGER-NANO-X soll (i) mit dem vorinstallierten Betriebssystem 
(BOLOS) und der Ledger Live App betrieben werden und (ii) mit einem kom-
patiblen Smartphone über Bluetooth®-Technologie und einem kompatiblen 
Computer über das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel funktionieren.
Änderungen des Produkts, die von Ledger nicht ausdrücklich genehmigt 
wurden, können die Konformität mit den getesteten Normen zunichte-
machen und die Genehmigung des Nutzers zum Betrieb des Produkts 
aufheben.
 
IT

       โปรดใช้งาน LEDGER-NANO-X ด้วยความระมัดระวังผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีประกอบไป
ด้วยแบตเตอรี่และส่วนประกอบที่ละเอียดอ่อนอื่นๆ LEDGER-NANO-X ไม่สามารถ
กันน้ําได้ ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่าคุณใช้อผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีในสภาพแวดล้อมที่แห้งและเก็บ
ให้ห่างจากของเหลว ในกรณีที่เปียก ให้ทําความสะอาดด้วยผ้าที่นุ่ม แห้ง และไม่
เป็นขุย ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีไม่ใช่ของเล่น โปรดเก็บให้ห่างจากเด็ก LEDGER-NANO-X มี
วัตถุประสงค์เพื่อ (i) ทํางานด้วยระบบปฏิบัติการที่ติดตัง้ไว้ล่วงหน้า (BOLOS) และ
แอปพลิเคชัน Ledger Live และเพื่อ (ii) ทํางานร่วมกับโทรศัพท์มือถือที่เข้ากันได้
ด้วยเทคโนโลยีไร้สาย Bluetooth® และร่วมกับคอมพิวเตอร์ที่เข้ากันได้ผ่านสาย USB 
ที่ให้มาพร้อมกัน การเปลี่ยนแปลงหรือแก้ไขผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีที่ไม่ได้รับการอนุมัติอย่างชัด
แจ้งจาก Ledger อาจทําให้การปฏิบัติตามมาตรฐานการทดสอบเป็นโมฆะและทําให้ผู้
ใช้ไม่มีสิทธ์ิในการใช้งาน

TH

      เก็บถ่านและแบตเตอรี่ขนาดเล็กที่ถือว่าสามารถกลืนได้ให้
พ้นมือเด็ก การกลืนอาจนําไปสู่การไหม้ เป็นแผลที่
เน้ือเยื่ออ่อน และการเสียชีวิต การไหม้อย่างรุนแรงสามารถเกิดขึน้ได้ภายใน 2 ช่ัวโมง
หลังจากการกลืนกิน ในกรณีที่มีการ
กลืนกินถ่านหรือแบตเตอรี่ ให้ขอความช่วยเหลือจากแพทย์โดยทันที
อัตราพลังงาน: 3.7V d.c.c, 100mAh

TH

       請小心使用 LEDGER-NANO-X 該裝置包含電池和其他敏感元件。
LEDGER-NANO-X 不防水。請務必在乾燥環境中使用並遠離任何液體。
如果弄濕，請用柔軟、乾燥、不起毛的布清潔。本產品不是玩具，切勿讓兒童玩耍。
LEDGER-NANO-X 旨在 (i) 與其預裝作業系統 (BOLOS) 和 Ledger Live 應用程式
一起運行，以及 (ii) 與採用藍牙無線技術的相容行動電話進行交互作業，並通過
提供的 USB 纜線連接電腦。未經 Ledger 明確批准而對本產品進行更改或修改可能會
使產品不符合測試標準並導致用戶喪失作業權限。

ZH        請將可能誤食的小電芯和電池放在兒童接觸不到的地方。
誤食電池可能導致灼傷、軟組織穿孔和死亡。
誤食後 2 小時內會發生嚴重灼傷。
如果誤食電芯或電池，請立即尋求醫療救助。
額定功率：3.7V 直流，100mAh

ZH

 Maneggiare il LEDGER-NANO-X con cura. Include una batteria e altri 
componenti sensibili. Il LEDGER-NANO-X non è impermeabile. Assicurarsi di 
utilizzarlo in un ambiente secco e tenerlo lontano da liquidi. Nel caso in cui 
si bagni, asciugarlo con un panno morbido e asciutto che non lasci pelucchi. 
Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, assicurarsi di tenerlo lontano dalla 
portata dei bambini.
Il LEDGER-NANO-X è destinato a (i) operare con il sistema operativo preins-
tallato (BOLOS) e l’applicazione Ledger Live e (ii) interagire con un telefono 
cellulare compatibile con tecnologia wireless Bluetooth® e con un computer 
compatibile tramite il cavo USB in dotazione.
Variazioni o modifiche a questo prodotto non espressamente approvati da 
Ledger possono invalidare la sua conformità agli standard di prova e negare 
all’utente l’autorizzazione al suo utilizzo.
 
NL Behandel uw LEDGER-NANO-X met gepaste zorg. Het omvat een batterij 
en andere gevoelige onderdelen. De LEDGER-NANO-X is niet waterdicht. 
Gebruik het in een droge omgeving en houd het uit de buurt van vloeistof-
fen. Als het nat wordt, gebruik dan een zachte, droge, pluisvrije doek. Dit 

product is geen speelgoed. Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen.
De LEDGER-NANO-X is ontworpen om (i) te werken met zijn vooraf geïns-
talleerde besturingssysteem (BOLOS) en de Ledger Live-toepassing en om 
(ii) te werken met een compatibele mobiele telefoon via draadloze Bluetoo-
th®-technologie en met een compatibele computer via de USB-kabel.
Wijzigingen aan dit product die niet uitdrukkelijk door Ledger zijn 
goedgekeurd, kunnen de naleving van de testnormen en het gebruiksrecht 
van de gebruiker tenietdoen.
 
ES  Rogamos utilice su Ledge Nano X con cuidado. Incluye una batería y 
varios componentes sensibles. El LEDGER-NANO-X no es impermeable.
Asegúrese de utilizarlo en un ambiente seco y manténgalo alejado de 
líquidos. Si se moja, límpielo utilizando un paño suave, seco y sin pelusa. El 
LEDGER-NANO-X no es un juguete, manténgalo alejado de los niños.
Este producto tiene por objeto (i) funcionar con su sistema operativo 
preinstalado (BOLOS) y con la aplicación Ledger Live e (ii) interactuar con 
un teléfono móvil compatible con tecnología inalámbrica Bluetooth® y con 
un ordenador compatible a través del cable USB facilitado.
Cualquier cambio o modificación del producto no autorizado expresamente 
por Ledger puede invalidar el cumplimiento de estándares y la autoridad del 
usuario para utilizarlo.

PT Manuseie cuidadosamente o LEDGER-NANO-X. Ele inclui uma pilha e 
outros componentes sensíveis. O LEDGER-NANO-X não é à prova de água. 
Certifique-se de utilizá-lo em um ambiente seco e o mantenha longe de 
líquidos. Se o produto se molhar, limpe-o com um pano macio, seco e sem 
pelos. Este produto não é um brinquedo, mantenha-o longe de crianças.
O LEDGER-NANO-X deve (i) funcionar com o sistema operacional pré-insta-
lado (BOLOS) e o aplicativo Ledger Live, e (ii) interagir com um celular com-
patível com tecnologia sem fio Bluetooth®e com um computador compatível 
através do cabo USB fornecido.
As alterações ou modificações do produto que não sejam expressamente 
aprovadas pela Ledger podem anular a conformidade com as normas dos 
testes e invalidar a autorização de operação do usuário

KO LEDGER-NANO-X를주의하여취급하십시오. 이제품에는배터리와기타민감한부
품이포함되어있습니다. LEDGER-NANO-X는방수가아닙니다. 건조한곳에서사용
하고액체에가까이두지마십시오. 젖은경우에는보풀이없고부드러운마른천으로청소
하십시오. 이제품은장난감이아닙니다. 어린아이의손이닿지않도록하십시오.
LEDGER-NANO-X는(i) 사전설치운영체제(BOLOS)와Ledger Live 애플리케이션으
로작동하며(ii) Bluetooth®무선기술을통해휴대전화와상호작동하고제공된USB 케이
블을통해컴퓨터와상호작동하도록설계되었습니다.
Ledger가승인하지않은제품의변경, 개조시시험기준적합성이무효화되고사용자의이
용권한이취소될수있습니다.
 
RU Используйте LEDGER-NANO-X с осторожностью. В устройстве есть 
аккумулятор и прочие хрупкие детали. LEDGER-NANO-X неустойчив 
к влаге. Используйте его только в сухой среде и не допускайте 
воздействия влаги. При попадании влаги протрите его мягкой сухой 
безворсовой тканью. Храните устройство в недоступном для детей 
месте.
LEDGER-NANO-X (i) работает на базе предварительно установленной 
операционной системы (BOLOS) и с приложением Ledger Live, а 
также (ii) функционирует с совместимыми мобильными телефонами с 
помощью беспроводной технологии Bluetooth® и компьютерами через 
USB-кабель.
Изменения и модификации устройства, не одобренные Ledger, могут 
привести к ухудшению его рабочих характеристик и невозможности его 
дальнейшего использования.

JA LEDGER-NANO-X は、やさしく取り扱ってください。これにはバッテリーや
その他のデリケートな部品が含まれています。LEDGER-NANO-X は防水仕様で
はありません。必ず乾燥した環境で使用し、液体に近づけないようにして保管して
ください。濡れてしまった場合は、柔らかく乾いたリントフリーの布で拭いてくだ
さい。この商品はおもちゃではありませんので、お子様の手の届かないところに保
管してください。
LEDGER-NANO-X は、(i) プリインストールされたオペレーティングシステ
ム (BOLOS) と Ledger Liveアプリケーションとともに使用するよう設計されて
おり、(ii) Bluetooth®ワイヤレスを搭載し、互換性のある携帯電話、そして或い
は付属のUSBケーブルで互換性のあるコンピュータとも組み合わせてご利用い
ただけます。
Ledgerによって明確に承認されていない方法以外の方法で本製品の変更または改
造を行うと、商品テスト基準への準拠が無効となり、ユーザーの使用権限が否定さ
れる可能性があります。

كتظفحم عم LEDGER-NANO-X تانوكمو ةيراطب ىلع لمتشت ةظفحملا هذهف .ةيانعب 
يُرجى التعامل   AR

  
ةظفحم .ةساسح LEDGER-NANO-X ةفاج ةئيب يف اهمادختسا نم دكأت .ءاملل ةمواقم ريغ

ىرخأ 
.

واحفظها بعيدًا 
. هذا المنتج ليس لعبة، تأكد من إبقائه بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال

( BOLOS ) للعمل بنظام التشغيل المثبت مسبقًا  LEDGER-NANO-X (1) ةيمقرلا تلامعلا
ةظفحم ميمصت مت 

   
 Ledger ةينقتب دوزم قفاوتم لومحم فتاه عم يلعافتلا ليغشتلل (2)و ®Bluetooth ةيكلس

Live قيبطتو
لباك مادختساب قفاوتم رتويبمك زاهج يأ عمو USB اهعم دوزملا.  

ع ةقفاوملا متت مل يتلا جتنملا اذه يف تلايدعتلا وأ تارييغتلا يدؤت ليها صراحة من قِبل شركة
نأ نكمي 

ا لاطبإ ىلإ. ا ريياعمل لاثتم Ledger هليغشتل مدختسملا ةيحلاص ءاغلإو رابتخ

EN Keep small cells and batteries which are considered swallowable out 
of the reach of children. Swallowing may lead to burns, perforation of soft 
tissue and death. Severe burns can occur within 2h of ingestion. In case of 
ingestion of a cell or battery, seek medical assistance promptly.
Power rating: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

FR Gardez les petites piles et batteries, pouvant être avalées, hors de 
portée des enfants. Si ingérées, elles pourront entrainer des brûlures, des 
perforations des tissus mous et le décès. Des brûlures sévères pourront 
intervenir dans les 2 h suivant l’ingestion. En cas d’ingestion d’une pile ou 
d’une batterie, demandez une assistance médicale sans délai.
Puissance nominale: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

DE Bewahren Sie kleine Zellen und Batterien, die verschluckt werden 
können, außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Verschlucken kann zu 
Verbrennungen, Perforationen des Weichgewebes und zum Tod führen. 
Schwere Verbrennungen können innerhalb von 2 Stunden nach der Einna-
hme auftreten. Bei Verschlucken einer Zelle oder Batterie sofort einen Arzt 
aufsuchen.
Nennleistung: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

IT Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini le micro-batterie e le pile a 
bottone (rischio di ingestione). L’ingestione può provocare ustioni, perfo-
razione dei tessuti molli e morte. Si possono verificare ustioni severe entro 
2 ore dall’ingestione. In caso di ingestione di una micro-batteria o pila a 
bottone, richiedere subito assistenza medica.
Potenza nominale: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

NL Bewaar kleine cellen en batterijen die doorgeslikt kunnen worden buiten 
het bereik van kinderen. Doorslikken kan leiden tot brandwonden, perforatie 
van zacht weefsel en kan leiden tot de dood. Er kunnen zich ernstige brand-
wonden voordoen binnen 2 uur na de inname. Als de batterij of cel wordt 
ingeslikt, moet onmiddellijk medische hulp worden ingeroepen.
Vermogen: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

ES Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños las pilas y baterías de pequeño 
tamaño (de botón o de otro tipo) para evitar que se las traguen, lo que 
podría ocasionarles quemaduras, perforaciones de los tejidos blandos, e 
incluso la muerte. Se pueden producir quemaduras graves antes de que 
hayan transcurrido dos horas. En caso de ingestión de una pila o batería, 
acuda de inmediato a un médico.
Clasificación de potencia: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

PT Mantenha células pequenas e baterias, que podem ser ingeridas, fora 
do alcance das crianças. A sua ingestão pode causar queimaduras, perfu-
ração dos tecidos moles e morte. As queimaduras graves podem ocorrer 
durante as 2 horas após a ingestão. No caso de ingestão de células ou 
baterias, procure assistência médica imediatamente.
Potência nominal: ,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

KO 어린이가 삼킬 수 있는 소형 전지와 배터리는 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보
관하십시오. 어린이가 삼킬 경우, 화상, 연조직의 천공, 사망에 이를 수 있습니다. 섭
취 후 2 시간 내에 심각한 화상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 전지나 배터리를 섭취한 경우, 
즉시 의료 지원을 요청하십시오
정격전 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

RU Храните небольшие аккумуляторы и батареи, которые можно 
проглотить, в недоступных для детей местах. Проглатывание может 
привести к ожогам, перфорации мягких тканей и смерти. Тяжелые 
ожоги могут возникнуть в течение 2 часов после проглатывания. 
В случае проглатывания аккумулятора или батареи немедленно 
обратитесь за медицинской помощью.
Класс мощности: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

JA ボタン電池やバッテリーは、誤って飲み込むことを防ぐために、子供の手が届
かない場所で保管してください。電池を飲み込むと、やけどや内蔵の損傷の原因と
なり、死亡に至る危険性があります。電池は、飲み込んでから2時間以内に重度の
やけどを引き起こす可能性があります。電池を飲み込んだ場合には、速やかに医療
機関を受診してください。
定格電力: 3,7V d.c.c, 100mAh

EN The manufacturer, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail - 75002 - Paris - France), 
hereby declares that the LEDGER-NANO-X complies with European RED and 
RoHS2 Directives. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity, inclu
ding the product frequency bands and maximum radio-frequency power is 
available at the following address: ledger.com/legal

FR Le fabricant, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail, 75002 Paris, France), déclare 
par les présentes le LEDGER-NANO-X conforme aux Directives européennes 
RED et RoHS2. L’intégralité de la déclaration UE de conformité, y compris 
les bandes de fréquences du produit et la puissance radio maximale, est 
disponible à l’adresse suivante : ledger.com/legal
 
DE Der Hersteller, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail – 75002 Paris – Frankreich) 
erklärt hiermit, dass der LEDGER-NANO-X die Anforderungen der Richtlinien 
2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige Text der europäischen 
Konformitätserklärung, einschließlich des Frequenzbands des Produkts und 
der höchstzulässigen Hochfrequenzleistung ist abrufbar unter: ledger.
com/legal

-
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When your product reaches its end of life, contact Ledger or your local 
authorities to learn about recycling options. Proper treatment and recycling of 
your product will help conserving natural resources, protecting environment and 
human health.

Please note that the lithium-polymer battery included in your Ledger Nano X 
shall be deposited separately from the device for proper waste management. 
Please contact us at support@ledger.com for safe battery removal instructions.

FR  Ce symbole indique que votre produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets 
ménagers non triés, conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. Lorsque 
votre produit arrive en fin de vie, veuillez contacter Ledger ou les autorités 
locales pour en savoir plus sur les options de recyclage. Le traitement et le 
recyclage approprié de votre produit contribueront à la préservation des 
ressources naturelles, ainsi qu'à la protection de l’environnement et de la santé.

Veuillez noter que la batterie lithium-polymère incluse dans votre Ledger Nano X 
devra être déposée séparément de l’appareil pour une gestion appropriée des 
déchets. Veuillez nous contacter à support@ledger.com pour obtenir les 
instructions permettant le retrait de la batterie en toute sécurité.

DE  Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass Ihr Produkt gemäß den vor Ort geltenden 
Gesetzen nicht mit dem Hausmüll, sondern separat zu entsorgen ist. Wenn Ihr 
Produkt das Lebensende erreicht hat, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ledger oder die 
zuständigen Behörden vor Ort, um mehr über das Recycling zu erfahren. Die 
richtige Entsorgung und Wiederverwertung Ihres Produkts tragen zum 
schonenden Umgang mit den Ressourcen, dem Umweltschutz und der 
Gesundheit der Menschen bei.

Die Lithium-Polymer-Batterie in ihrem Ledger Nano X ist separat und nicht mit 
Ihrem Gerät zu entsorgen. Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@ledger.com, 
wenn Sie die Batterie sicher entfernen wollen.

IT  Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto deve essere smaltito secondo le leggi 
e le normative locali senza mescolarlo con rifiuti urbani non differenziati. Quando 
il prodotto raggiunge la fine della vita utile, contattare Ledger o le autorità locali 
per informazioni sulle opzioni di riciclaggio. Un trattamento e un riciclaggio 
corretti del prodotto aiuteranno a conservare le risorse naturali, proteggendo 
l’ambiente e la salute umana.
 
La batteria ai polimeri di litio inclusa nel Ledger Nano X deve essere depositata 
separatamente dal dispositivo per una corretta gestione dei rifiuti. Per istruzioni 
sulla rimozione sicura della batteria, è possibile contattarci all’indirizzo 
support@ledger.com.
 
NL  Dit symbool geeft aan dat uw product moet worden verwijderd volgens de 
lokale wet- en regelgeving zonder het te mengen met ongesorteerd stedelijk 
afval. Neem aan het einde van de levensduur contact op met Ledger of uw 
lokale overheid voor info over recyclingmogelijkheden. Een goede verwerking en 
recycling draagt bij aan het behoud van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, het milieu en de 
menselijke gezondheid.
 
Merk op dat de lithium-polymeerbatterij in uw Ledger Nano X voor een correct 
afvalbeheer afzonderlijk van het toestel zal moeten worden verwijderd. Neem 
contact met ons op via support@ledger.com voor instructies om de batterij te 
verwijderen.
 
ES  Este símbolo indica que este producto debe desecharse de conformidad con 
las leyes y normativa local sin mezclarlo con residuos municipales sin clasificar. 
Al final de la vida útil del producto, contacte con Ledger o la autoridad local para 
conocer las opciones de reciclado. El correcto tratamiento y reciclado de su 
producto ayudará a preservar los recursos naturales, proteger el medio 
ambiente y la salud.

Observe que, para la correcta gestión de residuos, la batería de polímero de litio 
de su Ledger Nano X debe desecharse por separado del dispositivo . Escríbanos 
a support@ledger.com para saber cómo desechar de forma segura la batería.

PT  Este símbolo indica que o seu produto deve ser descartado de acordo com a 
legislação e a regulamentação locais, separado de resíduos urbanos 
indiferenciados. Quando o produto atingir o fim da vida, entre em contato com a 
Ledger ou com as autoridades locais para obter informações sobre as opções de 
reciclagem. O tratamento adequado e a reciclagem do seu produto ajudarão a 
conservar recursos naturais, protegendo o meio ambiente e a saúde humana.

Observe que a pilha de polímero de lítio incluída no Ledger Nano X deve ser 
depositada separadamente do aparelho para gestão adequada dos resíduos. 
Fale conosco via support@ledger.com para obter instruções para remoção 
segura da pilha.

US AND CANADA REGULATORY STATEMENTS

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. 

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements 
FCC/ISDE établies pour un environnement non contrôlé.
 
US: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
· Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
· Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
· Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to    
  which the receiver is connected.
· Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Canada: CAN ICES-3 (B)NMB-3(B)
 
EN This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development 
Canada license- exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.

FR  Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 
L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l’appareil ne doit 
pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout 
brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.

UK Regulatory Statements

Russia Regulatory Statements

Nigeria Regulatory Statements

Connection and use of this communications equipment is permitted by the 
Nigerian Communications Commission
 

R-NZ

South Korea Regulatory Statements

R-R-LDG-1407
1. 이 기기는 가정용으로 전자파적합등록을 한 기기로서 주거지역에서는 물론 모든 
지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다. 
2. 당해 무선설비는 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 
없음

Australia and New Zeland Regulatory Statements

Thailand Regulatory Statements

© Ledger SAS. All rights reserved. Ledger brands are registered trademarks of 
Ledger SAS.

© Ledger SAS. Tous droits réservés. Les marques Ledger sont des marques 
déposées de Ledger SAS. 

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Ledger is under license.

IT Il fabbricante, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail - 75002 - Parigi - Francia), 
con il presente dichiara che il LEDGER-NANO-X è conforme alle direttive 
europee RED 
e RoHS2. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE, comprese 
le bande di frequenza del prodotto e la potenza massima in radiofrequenza, 
è disponibile al seguente indirizzo: ledger.com/legal
 
NL De fabrikant, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail – 75002 – Parijs – Frankrijk) 
verklaart dat de LEDGER-NANO-X voldoet aan de Europese RED- en 
RoHS2-richtlijnen. 
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring, inclusief de frequen
tiebanden en het maximale radiofrequentievermogen van het product, is 
hier beschikbaar: ledger.com/legal
 
ES El fabricante, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail - 75002 - París - Francia), de
clara por la presente que LEDGER-NANO-X es conforme a las Directivas eu
ropeas RED y RoHS2. El texto íntegro de la declaración UE de conformidad, 
incluidas las bandas de frecuencia y la máxima potencia de radiofrecuencia 
del producto, puede consultarse en: ledger.com/legal

PT A fabricante, Ledger SAS (1, rue du mail - 75002 - Paris - França), 
declara que o LEDGER-NANO-X está em conformidade com as Diretivas 
Europeias RED e RoHS2. O texto integral da Declaração de Conformidade da 
UE, incluindo as bandas de frequências do produto e a energia de radiofre
quência máxima, está disponível no seguinte endereço: ledger.com/legal

EN

 

This symbol indicates that your product must be disposed of according to 
local laws and regulations without mixing it with unsorted municipal 

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU 
Cet appareil
se recycle

FR


